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December 03, 2015

RAJYA SABHA 
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.506

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.12.2015

INDIAN MARINERS JAILED IN NIGERIA
 

506. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE:
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether any progress have been made regarding the Eleven jailed Indian Mariners in Nigeria; and 
 

(b) if so, the details thereof?
 

ANSWER
 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]
 

(a) & (b) The case relating to arrest of 11 Indian sailors in Nigeria is currently being tried at the Federal
High Court in Yenogoa. The next hearing of the case is scheduled for December 2, 2015. 
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